

SKILL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT GOVERNMENT OF SIKKIM SHRAM BHAWAN SOKAYTHANG GANGTOK-737102



O.O. No: GOS/SDD/182

Dated: 18.01.2025

RELIEVING ORDER

Consequent upon his transfer and posting to Horticulture Department, Pakyong District, vide Office Order No. 974/GEN/DOP dated: 23.12.2024, Mr. Kushal Khanal, Office Attendant (Adhoc), Headquarter, Skill Development Department is hereby relieved from his duties w.e.f. 18.01.2025 (A/N) to enable him to join his new place of posting.

By order.



Addl. Secretary-cum-Head of Office Skill Development Department Government of Sikkim
(Samdup Bhutia) Sc Sokaythang, Gangtok

Addl. Secretary to the Govt. of Sikkim Skill Development Department

Memo No: GOS/SDD/88/2023-2024/1429 Copy for information to: -

Dated: 18.01.2005

- 1. Mr. Kushal Khanal, Office Attendant (Adhoc);
- 2. Secretary, Skill Development Department;
- 3. Principal Director-cum-Secretary, Horticulture Department;
- 4. Director (T), Pay & Accounts Office, Gangtok/Pakyong;
- 5. Director, DCTSE, Skill Development Department;
- 6. Accounts Officer, Skill Development Department;
- 7. Assistant Director (IT), Skill Development Department;
- 8. Personal file &
- 9. Guard file.